Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
Name Execution Date			
Mr. Robert D. Wilhelm 01/09/2008			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name: International Bu	International Business Machines Corporation		
Street Address: New Orchard R	New Orchard Road		
City: Armonk	Armonk		
State/Country: NEW YORK	NEW YORK		
Postal Code: 10504			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number			
Application Number: 12020716 CORRESPONDENCE DATA CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number:(240)691-4344Correspondence will be set via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:301-802-2668Email:kingcarp@comcast.netCorrespondent Name:Robert K. CarpenterAddress Line 1:5 Pipestem CourtAddress Line 4:Rockville, MARYLAND 20854			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RKC-100-001		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert K. Carpenter		
Total Attachments: 1 source=RKC-100-001 Assignment#page1.tif			

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) RKC-100-001		
Whereas, WWa, Robert D. Wilhelm of Cheyenne	, Wyoming, hereafter		
AUTOMATICALLY POWERING on an ELECTRONIC DEVICE SUCH AS A CAMCORDER OR CAMERA BY DETERMINING THE REAL-TIME STATE OF THE ENCLOSURE FOR THE DEVICE			
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on			
Application Number			
X for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on <u>January 9, 2008</u> , and International Business Machines Whereas, <u>of Armonk</u> , NY here referred			
to "assignee" whose mailing address is New Orchard Road, A	rmonk, NY 10504 is		
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;			
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>One</u> dollars (5 , <u>1.00</u>), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, IAWe, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. IAWe hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full and of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.			
Executed this ninth day of	, 20 <u>08</u> .		
	Signature D. Wilhelm		

.